COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF PURCHASES AND SUPPLY
1111 EAST BROAD STREET
P. 0. BOX 1199
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1199

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE

March 20, 2007

Change NUMDET ... e 01 (1 page)
CoNtraCt NUMDET ... 26936-60
Commodity..........ccceeeees Drug Testing Equipment, Reagents, Supplies, and Services
Authorized Users................. Sate Agencies, Public Bodies and Political Subdivsions
(@] 01 1= T (o ) S UPS Dade Behring
EffECHVE DALE.....oeeeiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et March 19, 2007

The following prices, terms, and/or conditions are hereby changed as of the above-stated
effective date:

° Revisions have been made on the above contract
effective March 19, 2007.

The original contract file on our web page has been updated to reflect this
change.

Edwin Patterson

Statewide Commodity Contract Officer
Phone: (804) 786-3897

Fax: (804) 786-0223

Email: edwin.patterson@dgs.virginia.gov




Catalog Number
DAT Group A
3B019
3C019
3C549
3D229
3E019

3F229
3G029
3H019

3J229

3Q019

DAT Group B
3M019

3M519
3M619

DAT Group L
9K089

DAT Group S
7B119

7C019
7D119

Catalog Number
9A049
9A169
9A189
9A879
9A899
9K029
9K049
9K059
9KO079
9M109
9M129
9M209
9M509

State of Virginia Price List

ETS Drug Testing System
Groups A and B 300 tests per kit

Drugs of Abuse Assays
Product/Packaging

Opiate, 6 mL

Amphetamine, 6 mL

Mono. Amphetamine/Meth., 6 mL
Barbiturate 200/300, 6 mL
Methadone, 6 mL
Benzodiazepine 200/300, 6 mL
Propoxyphene, 6 mL

Cocaine, 6 mL

Phencyclidine, 6 mL
Methaqualone, 6 mL

Cannabinoid 100 ng, 6 mL
Cannabinoid 50 ng, 6 mL
Cannabinoid, 20 ng, 6 mL

ETS Alcohol,

Serum Benzodiazepine, 3 mL
Serum Tricyclic Antidepressant, 3 mL
Serum Barbiturate, 3 mL

Emit Il Calibrators/Controls

Product/Packaging

Calibrator Level 0, 5 mL

Calibrator A Level 1, 5 mL

Calibrator A Level 2, 5 mL

Calibrator B Level 1, 5 mL

Calibrator B Level 2, 5 mL

Calibrator Alcohol Negative

Control Alcohol, Low

Calibrator Alcohol 100

Control Alcohol, High

Cannabinoid 100 ng Calibrator, 5 mL
Cannabinoid 200 ng Calibrator, 5 mL
Cannabinoid 20 ng Calibrator, 5 mL
Cannabinoid 50 ng Calibrator, 5 mL

Price

165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00
165.00

165.00
165.00
165.00

68.75

188.00
188.00
188.00

Price

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C



ETS Consumables

Catalog Number Product/Packaging

14-17424-001
29-19785-002
14-19748-001
22-19427-001

Cuvettes, 24 well, 250 strips
Paper, Thermal, 1 roll

Reagent Vial Stoppers (250/pkg.)
Sample Cups (1000/pkg.)

Pricing
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C



DAT Group M
9K309UL

DAT Group O
9B309UL

9C309UL

9C029UL
9D029UL
9EO029UL
9F029UL
9G029UL
9H029UL
9J029UL
9Q029UL
9L019UL
9L009UL
9L109UL
9L209UL
9L309UL
9L419UL
9L519UL

DAT Group P
9NO029UL

3T559UL
3T519UL
3T569UL
3T579UL
3T899UL
3T889UL

9A509
9A529
9A549

State of Virginia Price List

Viva-E™ Drug Detection System
Drugs of Abuse Assays

Emit® Il Plus Alcohol, 115 mL

Emit® Il Plus Opiate, 115 mL

Emit® Il Plus Amphetamine, 115 mL
Emit® Il Plus Monoclonal
Amphetamine/Methamphetamine, 115 mL
Emit® Il Plus Barbiturate

Emit® Il Plus Methadone, 115 mL

Emit® Il Plus Benzodiazepine, 115 mL
Emit® Il Plus Propoxyphene, 115 mL
Emit® Il Plus Cocaine Metabolite, 115 mL
Emit® Il Plus Phencyclidine

Emit® Il Plus Methaqualone, 115 mL

LSD Kit, Small, Reagent Kit 50ml|

LSD Cal 0, 10ml, CALS

LSD Cal 0.5 10ml, CALS

LSD Cal 1.5 10ml, CALS

LSD Cal 2.5 10ml, CALS

LSD Control Level 1, Control

LSD Control Level 2, Control

Emit® Il Plus Cannabinoid, 115 mL

Validity Products-Small Kits

Syva® cH Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
Syva® cR Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
Syva® oX Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Test R SMALL
Syva pH Validity Test R SMALL

Emit Il Calibrators/Controls

Emit Calibrator/Control Level O
Emit Calibrator/Control Level 1
Emit Calibrator/Control Level 2

$330.00

$302.50
$288.75

$326.70
$320.65
$316.25
$316.25
$307.45
$326.70
$316.25
$326.70
$176.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$326.70

$35.30
$36.00
$19.80
$36.00
$81.25
$75.75

N/C
N/C
N/C

$.60per test

$.25per test
$.25per test



9A569
9A589
9A609
9K029
9K049
9K059
9K079

3T139UL
3T149UL
3T159UL
3T309UL
3T179UL
3T619UL
3T629UL
3T459UL
3T399UL
3T499UL
3T489UL
3T259UL
3T279UL
3T299UL

7668

5621-2
5636-2
3A009
3A019
22-19786-01
3070-340
14-19748-01
22-19427-01
3203-063
3066-067
3066-068

Emit Calibrator/Control Level 3
Emit Calibrator/Control Level 4
Emit Calibrator/Control Level 5
Calibrator Alcohol Negative
Control Alcohol, Low
Calibrator Alcohol 100

Control Alcohol, High

Calibrators/Controls (continued)

Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 20, 14 mL
Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 100, 14 mL
Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 400, 14 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 500, 14 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 1,000, 14 mL
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Calibrator 1.003
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Calibrator 1.020
Syva pH Validity Calibrator 11.0

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 3.0

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 4.5

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 9.0

Syva® cH Perfect™ Calibrator 5mg/dL,14 mL
Syva® cH Perfect™ Calibrator 50mg/dL,14 mL
Syva® oX Perfect™ 2.5 mg/dL Calibrator, 14 |

Viva-E™ Consumables

Sputofluol 10%

0.1 N HCL

0.1 N NaOH

Bottle, 15 mL (40 per Pak)
Bottle, 30 mL (40 per Pak)
Pipette, 1.5 mL (500 per Pak)
Reaction Rotor (Cuvette wheel)
Reagent Vial Stoppers (250 per pkg.)
Sample Cups, 1000 per pkg.
System Solution

Teflon Tip, 100 uL

Teflon Tip, 1 mL

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C



State of Virginia Price List

V-Twin™ System
Drugs of Abuse Assays

Catalog
Number Product/Packaging Price

DAT GroupM  For V-Twin™
9K309UL Emit® Il Plus Alcohol, 115 mL $350.35

DAT Group N For V-Twin™
9K409UL Emit® Il Plus Alcohol, 1 L $3,053.50

DAT Group O For V-Twin™

9B309UL Emit® Il Plus Opiate, 115 mL $302.50
Emit® Il Plus Monoclonal

9C029UL Amphetamine/Methamphetamine, 115 mL $326.70
9D029UL Emit® Il Plus Barbiturate $301.95
9E029UL Emit® Il Plus Methadone, 115 mL $367.95
9F029UL Emit® Il Plus Benzodiazepine, 115 mL $367.95
9G029UL Emit® Il Plus Propoxyphene, 115 mL $354.75
9HO029UL Emit® Il Plus Cocaine Metabolite, 115 mL $326.70
9J029UL Emit® Il Plus Phencyclidine $367.95
9Q029UL Emit® Il Plus Methaqualone, 115 mL $326.70
DAT Group P For V-Twin™ $326.70
9N029UL Emit® Il Plus Cannabinoid, 115 mL

DAT Group Q For V-Twin™

9B329UL Emit® Il Plus Opiate, 1 L $2,632.30
Emit® Il Plus Monoclonal
9C129UL Amphetamine/Methamphetamine, 1 L $2,846.25
9D129UL Emit® Il Plus Barbiturate, 1 L $2,630.65
9E129UL Emit® Il Plus Methadone, 1 L $3,202.10
9F129UL Emit® Il Plus Benzodiazepine, 1 L $3,202.10
9G129UL Emit® Il Plus Propoxyphene, 1 L $3,094.30
9H129UL Emit® Il Plus Cocaine Metabolite, 1 L $2,846.25
9J129UL Emit® Il Plus Phencyclidine, 1 L $3,202.10
9Q129UL Emit® Il Plus Methaqualone, 1 L $2,846.25

DAT Group R For V-Twin™
9N129UL Emit® Il Plus Cannabinoid, 1 L $2,846.25

Validity Products-Small Kits

3T509UL Syva® aD Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL $30.30
3T559UL Syva® cH Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL $35.30
3T519UL Syva® cR Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL $36.00
3T569UL Syva® nT Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL $19.80

3T579UL Syva® oX Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL $36.00



Catalog

Number
3T899UL
3T889UL

3TO09UL
3TO59UL
3T019UL
3TO69UL
3TO79UL
3T089UL
3TO99UL

Catalog

Number

9A509UL
9A529UL
9A549UL
9A569UL
9A589UL
9A609UL
9K029UL
9K049UL
9K059UL
9K079UL

3T109UL
3T119UL
3T139UL
3T149UL
3T159UL
3T309UL
3T179UL
3T189UL
3T619UL
3T629UL
3T459UL
3T399UL
3T499UL
3T489UL
3T259UL
3T279UL
3T299UL

7668
3A058
3A068

Drug of Abuse Assays (continued)

Product/Packaging
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Test R SMALL
Syva pH Validity Test R SMALL

Validity Products-Large Kits

Syva® aD Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
Syva® cH Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
Syva® cR Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
Syva® oX Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
Syva® pH Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
Syva® sG Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL

Calibrators/Controls

Product/Packaging

Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 0
Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 1
Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 2
Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 3
Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 4
Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 5
Calibrator Alcohol Negative
Control Alcohol, Low

Calibrator Alcohol 100

Control Alcohol, High

Syva® aD Perfect™ Low Calibrator, 14 mL
Syva® aD Perfect™ Positive Control, 14 mL
Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 20, 14 mL
Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 100, 14 mL
Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 400, 14 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 500, 14 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 1,000, 14 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 10,000, 14 mL
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Calibrator 1.003
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Calibrator 1.020
Syva pH Validity Calibrator 11.0

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 3.0

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 4.5

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 9.0

Syva® cH Perfect™ Calibrator 5mg/dL,14 mL
Syva® cH Perfect™ Calibrator 50mg/dL,14 mL
Syva® oX Perfect™ 2.5 mg/dL Calibrator, 14 mL

V-Twin™ Consumables
Sputofluol 10%

Cleaning Solution A .1% Normal
Cleaning Solution B (Naoh)

Price
$81.25 $.25per test
$75.75 $.25per test

$273.20
$319.20
$327.50
$198.00
$327.50
$273.20
$292.50

Price
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C



8B604
8B634
22-19786-01
3070-340
14-19748-01
22-19427-01
3203-063
3066-067
3066-068

9L019UL
9L009UL
9L109UL
9L209UL
9L309UL
9L419UL
9L519UL

Bottle, 15 mL (40 per Pak)

Bottle, 30 mL (40 per Pak)

Pipette, 1.5 mL (500 per Pak)
Reaction Rotor (Cuvette wheel)
Reagent Vial Stoppers (250 per pkg.)
Sample Cups, 1000 per pkg.

System Solution

Teflon Tip, 100 uL

Teflon Tip, 1 mL

LSD Kit, Small, Reagent Kit 50ml
LSD Cal 0, 10ml, CALS

LSD Cal 0.5 10ml, CALS

LSD Cal 1.5 10ml, CALS

LSD Cal 2.5 10ml, CALS

LSD Control Level 1, Control
LSD Control Level 2, Control

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

$176.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$.60per test



State of Virginia Price List
Olympus AU400

Drugs of Abuse Assays
Catalog
Number Product/Packaging
DAT Group | For Olympus AU400
9LO019UL  LSD, 50 mL

DAT Group | For Olympus AU400
9L119UL  LSD, 500 mL

DAT Group | For Olympus AU400
7A119UL  Serum Acetaminophen, 3 mL

DAT Group | For Olympus AU400
9K309UL  Emit® Il Plus Alcohol, 115 mL

DAT Group | For Olympus AU400
9K409UL  Emit® Il Plus Alcohol, 1 L

DAT Group ' For Olympus AU400
9B309UL Emit® Il Plus Opiate, 115 mL

9C029UL  Emit® Il Plus Monoclonal Amphetamine/Methamphetamine, 115 mL
9D029UL  Emit® Il Plus Barbiturate

9EO029UL  Emit® Il Plus Methadone, 115 mL

9F029UL  Emit® Il Plus Benzodiazepine, 115 mL

9G029UL Emit® Il Plus Propoxyphene, 115 mL

9HO029UL  Emit® Il Plus Cocaine Metabolite, 115 mL

9J029UL  Emit® Il Plus Phencyclidine

9Q029UL Emit® Il Plus Methaqualone, 115 mL

DAT Group | For Olympus AU400
9NO29UL  Emit® Il Plus Cannabinoid, 115 mL
Emit® Il Plus Monoclonal Amphetamine/Methamphetamine, 1 L
DAT Group (For Olympus AU400
9B329UL Emit® Il Plus Opiate, 1 L

9C129UL

9D129UL  Emit® Il Plus Barbiturate, 1 L
9E129UL Emit® Il Plus Methadone, 1 L
9F129UL Emit® Il Plus Benzodiazepine, 1 L
9G129UL Emit® Il Plus Propoxyphene, 1 L
9H129UL Emit® Il Plus Cocaine Metabolite, 1 L
9J129UL  Emit® Il Plus Phencyclidine, 1 L
9Q129UL Emit® Il Plus Methaqualone, 1L

DAT Group | For Olympus AU400
9N129UL Emit® Il Plus Cannabinoid, 1 L

Price

$250.25

$2,532.75

$79.75

$276.65

$2,406.25

$426.25

$473.00
$414.70
$414.70
$414.70
$473.00
$446.60
$473.00
$446.60

$414.70

$3,746.05

$4,115.10
$3,607.45
$3,607.45
$3,607.45
$4,115.10
$3,885.20
$4,115.10
$3,885.20

$3,607.45



Drug of Abuse Assays (continued)
Catalog
Number Product/Packaging
DAT Group . For Olympus AU400
7B119UL  Serum Benzodiazepine, 3 mL
7C019UL  Serum Tricyclic Antidepressant, 3 mL
7D119UL  Serum Barbiturate, 3 mL

Validity Products-Small Kits
3T509UL Syva® aD Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
3T559UL  Syva® cH Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
3T519UL Syva® cR Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
3T569UL  Syva® nT Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
3T579UL Syva® oX Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 100 mL
3T899UL  Syva Validity Tests, SMALL, pH, Small Kit
3T889UL  Syva Validity Tests, SMALL, sG, Small Kit

Validity Products-Large Kits
3TO09UL  Syva® aD Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
3TO59UL  Syva® cH Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
3T019UL  Syva® cR Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
3TO69UL  Syva® nT Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
3TO79UL  Syva® oX Perfect™ Reagent Kit, 900 mL
3T699UL  Syva Validity Tests, LARGE, pH, Large Kit
3T289UL  Syva Validity Tests, LARGE, sG, Large Kit

Calibrators/Controls
Catalog
Number Product/Packaging
9A509UL  Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 0
9A529UL  Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 1
9A549UL  Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 2
9A569UL  Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 3
9A589UL  Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 4
9A609UL  Emit® Calibrator/Control Level 5
9K029UL  Calibrator Alcohol Negative
9K049UL  Control Alcohol, Low
9KO059UL  Calibrator Alcohol 100
9KO079UL  Control Alcohol, High
9L009UL  LSD Calibrator 0, 10 mL
9L109UL  LSD Calibrator 0.5, 10 mL
9L209UL  LSD Calibrator 1.5, 10 mL
9L309UL  LSD Calibrator 2.5, 10 mL
9L419UL  LSD Control Level I, 25 mL
9L519UL  LSD Control Level Il, 25 mL
3T109UL Syva® aD Perfect™ Low Calibrator, 14 mL
3T119UL  Syva® aD Perfect™ Positive Control, 14 mL
3T139UL Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 20, 14 mL
3T149UL Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 100, 14 mL
3T159UL Syva® cR Perfect™ Calibrator 400, 14 mL

Price

$188.00
$188.00
$188.00

$93.25
$75.00

$840.00
$682.50

Price

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

$.25per test
$.25per test

$.25per test
$.25per test



Catalog

Number

3T309UL
3T179UL
3T189UL
3T619UL
3T629UL
3T459UL
3T399UL
3T499UL
3T489UL
3T259UL
3T279UL
3T299UL

Calibrators/Controls (continued)

Product/Packaging

Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 500, 14 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 1,000, 14 mL
Syva® nT Perfect™ Calibrator 10,000, 14 mL
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Calibrator 1.003
Syva Specific Gravity Validity Calibrator 1.020
Syva pH Validity Calibrator 11.0

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 3.0

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 4.5

Syva pH Validity Calibrator 9.0

Syva® cH Perfect™ Calibrator 5mg/dL,14 mL
Syva® cH Perfect™ Calibrator 50mg/dL,14 mL
Syva® oX Perfect™ 2.5 mg/dL Calibrator, 14 mL

Price
N/C
N/C
N/C
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
N/C
N/C
N/C





